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LCAP Needs-Student Survey Results

District
2022-23

All Students
s v R

06-Good teachers 46045 29883  65% 93% 1 92%

16-A safe school 46045 29436 64% 91% 2 88%

23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 46045 29931 65% 89% 3 77%

05-Good principals 46045 29864 65% 89% 4 92%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 46045 29652  64% 87% 5 91%
22-Mental health support for students 46045 29873  65% 86% 6 84%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 46045 29958 65% 84% 7 65%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 46045 29687 64% 84% 8 92%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 46045 29743  65% 80% 9 89%
27-Bullying prevention 46045 29898  65% 80% 10 82%
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 46045 29828 65% 80% 11 91%
28-Teachers who understand me and my family 46045 30034 65% 80% 12 91%

- 13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 46045 29591 64% 78% 13 86%
.2 14-Security staff on campus 46045 30028 65% 78% 14 90%
E 03-Chromebooks 46045 29618 64% 77% 15 96%
'5 24-Transportation to get to school 46045 29701 65% 75% 16 90%
08-Life skill courses for students 46045 29375 64% 75% 17 75%

25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 46045 29887 65% 75% 18 77%
04-Online tools to support learning 46045 29613 64% 74% 19 94%
10-Homework/tutoring support 46045 29706 65% 73% 20 91%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 46045 29936  65% 72% 21 86%

19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 46045 30020 65% 71% 22 89%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 46045 29845  65% 71% 23 86%
17-Athletic programs 46045 29736  65% 67% 24 90%
15-COVID safety measures 46045 29919 65% 64% 25 90%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 46045 29843  65% 63% 26 91%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 46045 29984 65% 61% 27 91%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 46045 29894 65% 60% 28 94%

07-Small class sizes 46045 29386 64% 26% 29 83%

06-Good teachers 11431 9463 83% 93% 1 97%

16-A safe school 11431 9217 81% 93% 2 95%

05-Good principals 11431 9454 83% 91% 3 95%

23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 11431 9438 83% 90% 4 88%
22-Mental health support for students 11431 9403 82% 89% 5 90%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 11431 9358  82% 87% 6 94%
28-Teachers who understand me and my family 11431 9485  83% 86% 7 95%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 11431 9451 83% 86% 8 71%
27-Bullying prevention 11431 9422 82% 86% 9 85%

11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 11431 9372  82% 84% 10 97%
14-Security staff on campus 11431 9494 83% 80% 11 91%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 11431 9313 81% 79% 12 90%

E’ 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 11431 9368 82% 78% 13 89%
E 03-Chromebooks 11431 9362 82% 78% 14 97%
8 25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 11431 9419  82% 77% 15 92%
E 13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 11431 9315 81% 76% 16 93%
Llij 26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 11431 9385  82% 74% 17 91%
04-Online tools to support learning 11431 9317 82% 74% 18 96%
24-Transportation to get to school 11431 9290 81% 74% 19 95%

15-COVID safety measures 11431 9451 83% 73% 20 94%

08-Life skill courses for students 11431 9220 81% 73% 21 75%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 11431 9424 82% 72% 22 96%
10-Homework/tutoring support 11431 9330 82% 72% 23 90%

19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 11431 9496 83% 68% 24 87%
17-Athletic programs 11431 9370 82% 65% 25 87%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 11431 9387 82% 60% 26 93%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 11431 9387 82% 59% 27 92%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 11431 9466 83% 58% 28 88%

07-Small class sizes 11431 9251  81% 25% 29 88%
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LCAP Needs-Student Survey Results

District
2022-23

All Students
Total
St”t‘:en # Resp. T:astpe. % mp- llar::k Sat:ﬂﬁed

06-Good teachers 10571 8080 76% 93% 1 92%

05-Good principals 10571 8088 77% 91% 2 93%

16-A safe school 10571 7956 75% 90% 3 87%

23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 10571 8100 77% 88% 4 80%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 10571 8022  76% 87% 5 91%
22-Mental health support for students 10571 8093 77% 86% 6 87%

11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 10571 8031 76% 84% 7 93%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 10571 8114 77% 84% 8 73%
27-Bullying prevention 10571 8099 77% 82% 9 81%
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 10571 8091 77% 82% 10 95%
28-Teachers who understand me and my family 10571 8142  77% 81% 11 91%

% 14-Security staff on campus 10571 8138 77% 81% 12 93%
(@) 13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 10571 8006 76% 81% 13 89%
% 03-Chromebooks 10571 7990 76% 80% 14 96%
(%] 09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 10571 8088 77% 79% 15 92%
2 24-Transportation to get to school 10571 8058 76% 78% 16 90%
g 25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 10571 8087 77% 77% 17 78%
§ 04-Online tools to support learning 10571 8009 76% 75% 18 95%
10-Homework/tutoring support 10571 8034 76% 73% 19 91%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 10571 8091 77% 72% 20 90%

08-Life skill courses for students 10571 7962  75% 72% 21 82%

19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 10571 8126 77% 70% 22 93%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 10571 8148 77% 70% 23 85%
17-Athletic programs 10571 8051 76% 65% 24 92%

15-COVID safety measures 10571 8099 77% 63% 25 91%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 10571 8105 77% 62% 26 94%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 10571 8092 77% 61% 27 91%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 10571 8116 77% 60% 28 94%

07-Small class sizes 10571 7925  75% 26% 29 86%

06-Good teachers 20857 11685 56% 93% 1 87%

16-A safe school 20857 11613 56% 89% 2 81%

23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 20857 11739 56% 88% 3 65%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 20857 11626 56% 87% 4 87%

05-Good principals 20857 11672 56% 85% 5 89%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 20857 11739  56% 85% 6 84%
22-Mental health support for students 20857 11722 56% 84% 7 77%

11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 20857 11636 56% 84% 8 88%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 20857 11738 56% 83% 9 54%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 20857 11691 56% 83% 10 88%
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 20857 11713  56% 80% 11 90%

) 08-Life skill courses for students 20857 11547 55% 80% 12 71%
6 13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 20857 11624 56% 80% 13 77%
_8 14-Security staff on campus 20857 11741 56% 76% 14 87%
8 24-Transportation to get to school 20857 11705 56% 75% 15 86%
N 27-Bullying prevention 20857 11720 56% 75% 16 78%
ED 19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 20857 11740 56% 75% 17 88%
T 10-Homework/tutoring support 20857 11689 56% 74% 18 91%
03-Chromebooks 20857 11623 56% 74% 19 94%
28-Teachers who understand me and my family 20857 11750 56% 74% 20 86%

04-Online tools to support learning 20857 11635 56% 74% 21 92%

25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 20857 11723  56% 72% 22 62%
17-Athletic programs 20857 11670 56% 70% 23 92%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 20857 11710 56% 68% 24 79%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 20857 11706 56% 67% 25 90%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 20857 11744 56% 65% 26 92%

15-COVID safety measures 20857 11724 56% 57% 27 85%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 20857 11710 56% 48% 28 89%

07-Small class sizes 20857 11573  55% 27% 29 79%
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LCAP Needs-Student Survey Results
District
2022-23

All Students
Total
Resp. o Imp. %
Stti(:en # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank  Satisfied

06-Good teachers 3186 655 21% 88% 1 95%

16-A safe school 3186 650 20% 86% 2 95%

23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 3186 654 21% 84% 3 89%

05-Good principals 3186 650 20% 84% 4 96%

12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 3186 646 20% 83% 5 96%

22-Mental health support for students 3186 655 21% 83% 6 88%

11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 3186 648 20% 80% 7 95%

09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 3186 651 20% 79% 8 93%

21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 3186 655 21% 79% 9 74%

20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 3186 656 21% 77% 10 95%

v 08-Life skill courses for students 3186 646 20% 76% 11 93%

8 04-Online tools to support learning 3186 652 20% 76% 12 97%

< 27-Bullying prevention 3186 657 21%  76% 13 89%

L% 28-Teachers who understand me and my family 3186 657 21% 74% 14 95%

_'_; 24-Transportation to get to school 3186 648 20% 72% 15 89%
c

o 03-Chromebooks 3186 643 20% 72% 16 96%

g 13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 3186 646 20% 72% 16 91%

- 01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 3186 662 21% 72% 18 88%

< 14-Security staff on campus 3186 655 21% 71% 19 95%

26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 3186 659 21% 68% 20 90%

10-Homework/tutoring support 3186 653 20% 67% 21 95%

19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 3186 658 21% 64% 22 84%

15-COVID safety measures 3186 645 20% 64% 23 95%

25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 3186 658 21% 61% 24 89%

17-Athletic programs 3186 645 20% 61% 25 75%

02-Challenging and interesting courses 3186 658 21% 60% 26 89%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 3186 658 21% 56% 27 82%

29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 3186 655 21% 56% 28 96%

07-Small class sizes 3186 637 20% 37% 29 91%
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